508640095 07/09/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI348597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUNDAI STEEL COMPANY	06/25/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	HYUNDAI STEEL PIPE CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	706 Yeompo-ro		
Internal Address:	Buk-gu		
City:	Ulsan		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	44259		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17691392		
Application Number:	16696556		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)388-3760

Email: bostonip@foxrothschild.com,cmalone@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Fox Rothschild LLP / Hyundai Motor Corporation

Address Line 1: 33 Arch Street suite 3110

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	347841.00005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrah Malone	
SIGNATURE:	Carrah Malone	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=00005Assignment#page1.tiff source=00005Assignment#page2.tiff source=00005Assignment#page3.tiff

PATENT 508640095 REEL: 067934 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HYUNDAI STEEL COMPANY, having a place of business at 63, Jungbong-daero, Dong-gu, Incheon 22525 REPUBLIC OF KOREA, is one of the owners, by assignment, of the Patents listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, HYUNDAI STEEL PIPE CO., LTD., having a principal place of business at 706 Yeompo-ro, Buk-gu, Ulsan, 44259 REPUBLIC OF KOREA; is desirous of acquiring HYUNDAI STEEL COMPANY rights, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HYUNDAI STEEL COMPANY has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to HYUNDAI STEEL PIPE CO., LTD., their entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to HYUNDAI STEEL PIPE CO., LTD. herein, as assignee of the previous interest of HYUNDAI STEEL COMPANY therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to HYUNDAI STEEL PIPE CO., LTD. or assigns, to communicate to HYUNDAI STEEL PIPE CO., LTD. or representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid HYUNDAI STEEL PIPE CO., LTD., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by HYUNDAI STEEL PIPE CO., LTD. theirtheir

1

AND HYUNDAI STEEL PIPE CO., LTD. hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 187122

By: HYUNDAI STEEL COMPANY

ate: 2024 6.25 S

Signature:

Name: Rho Woo-Gyun
Title: Senior Manager

2

347841.00005

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
		na Nastralijas kalijas kilonomi				
17/691,392	March 10,			Je-Won	IMPACT BEAM WITH BENT	US
	2022			Choi et al.	STRUCTURE AND BENDING	
					APPARATUS	
16/696,556	November	11,299,207	April 12,	Je-Won	IMPACT BEAM WITH BENT	US
and the second	26, 2019		2022	Choi et al.	STRUCTURE AND BENDING	
					APPARATUS	

3

PATENT REEL: 067934 FRAME: 0676